Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors of the Company by circulation held today, i.e. Monday, 
January 05, 2026 has inter alia, approved: 

1. Partial Redemption of 10% Secured Non- Convertible Debentures 

The Company has redeemed it’s Secured, Unlisted, Unrated, Redeemable Non-convertible 121 (One 
Hundred Twenty-One) Non – Convertible Debentures (NCD), having face value of Rs. 100,000/- 
(Rupees One Lakhs Only), aggregating to ₹1,21,00,000 (Rupees One Crore Twenty-one only).  

Further, the Company had allotted these Debenture to its holder during the period from 30th October,